

Creating value. Sharing Value.



April 24, 2024

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai 400001 Scrip Code: 532504 **National Stock Exchange of India Limited**

Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai 400051

Symbol: NAVINFLUOR

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub.: Initial Disclosure as per SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/P/CIR/2021/613 dated August 10, 2021

Pursuant to SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/P/CIR/2021/613 dated August 10, 2021 read with SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/DDHS-RACPOD1/P/CIR/2023/172 dated October 19, 2023, the initial disclosure for the Financial Year 2024-2025 is enclosed herewith.

Kindly take this intimation on your record.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully, For **NAVIN FLUORINE INTERNATIONAL LIMITED**

Niraj B. Mankad President Legal and Company Secretary

Encl.: a/a



Creating value. Sharing Value.



Initial Disclosure to be made by an entity identified as a Large Corporate

Sr. No.	Particulars	Details
1.	Name of the Company	Navin Fluorine International Limited
2.	CIN	L24110MH1998PLC115499
3.	Outstanding borrowing of the Company as on	Nil outstanding qualified borrowings as
	March 31, 2024 (in ₹ Cr.)	per SEBI Circular No.
		SEBI/HO/DDHS/DDHS-
		RACPOD1/P/CIR/2023/ 172 dated
		October 19, 2023
4.	Highest Credit Rating during the previous FY	'AA' from CARE Ratings Limited
	along with name of the Credit Rating Agency	
5.	Name of Stock Exchange in which the fine	National Stock Exchange of India Limited
	shall be paid, in case of shortfall in the	
	required borrowing under the framework	

We confirm that the Company is not a Large Corporate for the Financial Year 2024-2025 as per the applicability criteria given under the SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/DDHS-RACPOD1/P/CIR/2023/172 dated October 19, 2023.

For Navin Fluorine International Limited

For Navin Fluorine International Limited

Niraj B. Mankad President Legal and Company Secretary Contact Details: +91 22 6650 9999

E-mail ID: niraj.mankad@nfil.in

Anish P. Ganatra Chief Financial Officer

Contact Details: +91 22 6650 9999 E-mail ID: anish.ganatra@nfil.in

Date: April 24, 2024 Place: Mumbai